
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037353-2025 

Contract

Outreach and prevention service

Leeds City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037353
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0558eb  
Published 4 July 2025, 11:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

Civic Hall, Calverley Street

Leeds

LS11UR

Contact

shazia Nazir

Email

Shazia.Nazir@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1133785834

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037353-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037353-2025
mailto:Shazia.Nazir@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leeds.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Outreach and prevention service

Reference number

99926

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

http://www.leeds.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service is aimed at engaging with street drinkers in the Harehills area and supporting
them to access support services, reduce the number of people street drinking, and reduce
associated anti-social behaviour in the city.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £55,270

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service is aimed at engaging with street drinkers in the Harehills area and supporting
them to access support services, reduce the number of people street drinking, and reduce
associated anti-social behaviour in the city.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will
likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard. / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act 2023 do not
apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

99926 

Title

Outreach and Prevention Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TOUCHSTONE LEEDS

Touchstone House, 2-4 Middleton Crescent

LEEDS

LS11 6JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

02200394

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £55,270

Total value of the contract/lot: £55,270



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act 2023 not apply to
this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period.
Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 00:00 on 16th July
2025 (The standstill period will end at midnight on the eighth (8th) working day). This
contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR Direct Award Process C.

No conflicts of interest were identified as part of this process.

The decision maker (Director of Public Health) is fully in support of this intent to award
and believes that services will continue to provide support to people.

Quality and innovation, Value for money, and improving access whilst reducing health
inequalities are all high priority criteria for Leeds City Council. They align with the
objectives within the Best City Ambition, Leeds Drug & Alcohol Strategy 2025 - 2030 ,
Leeds Health & Wellbeing Strategy 2023 - 2030 and Leeds Safer, Stronger Communities
Plan .

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-05T10:50:54+0100
	TCPDF




